

SC No. 109/2019
State Vs. Rakesh Kumar Mishra
FIR No. 420/2017
PS Palam Village
U/s 307 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-002175-2019

22.11.2022

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Learned Addl. PP for State.

Accused is absent.

Ms. Neha Singh, proxy counsel for main counsel Shri R.K. Lamba for accused.

Shri Sunder Lal Sharma, counsel for complainant.

PW-Ram Prasad, Ct. Mukesh Kumar and MHC(M) in person.

Proxy Counsel submits that accused is not in contact with the main counsel. It appears that accused has breached the condition of bail. Accordingly, bail bond of accused stands forfeited. Issue warrants against accused through SHO and notice to his surety U/s 446 Cr.P.C to produce the accused before this court on next date of hearing.

Witnesses present are discharged unexamined for today.

Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on **22.02.2023**.

(R.L. Meena)
ASJ-05/South-West District
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
22.11.2022 (vp)