

1

SC 109/2019

STATE Vs. rakesh kumar mishra

FIR NO. 420/2017

PS (Palam village)

09.09.2025

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief Prosecutor for the State.

Sh. Sunder Lal Sharma. Counsel for complainant.

Accused in person.

IO/ASI Shyam Sunder present.

Supplementary chargesheet received.

Let HC Dinesh Kumar and Constable Praveen Kumar and ASI Shyam Sunder be summoned afresh through SHO concerned for NDOH.

Be put up for RPE on **14.10.2025**.

Issue summons to IO and MHCM with case property, if any for NDOH.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
09.09.2025