

13

SC/109/2019

STATE versus rakesh kumar mishra

16.01.2026

Present: Ms. Kamaljeet Kaur, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. R.L Lamba, Ld. Counsel for accused on VC.
Accused present on bail.
Complainant with counsel Sh. Yashwant Sharma.

PW-11 HC Dinesh is present. He is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Be put up for RPE on **27.02.2026**.

Let remaining witnesses be summoned for NDOH.
Issue summons to IO and MHCM with case property, if any for NDOH.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
16.01.2026